
 
  
 
 
 

 
2005 Mitel Canadian PGA Seniors’ Championship presented by Brookstreet Resort 

August 3-5, 2005 
Final Round Results 

  
 Scores Prize Money  
 1 Hocan  Olsson, Otterburn Park, Que. 69-70–139 $7,200.00  
 2 Terry Miskolczi, Toronto, Ont. 72-69–141 $4,320.00  
 3 John  Irwin, Winsloe, P.E.I. 69-77–146 $2,720.00  
 T4 Dan Clark, Aurora, Ont. 70-78–148 $1,760.00  
 Claude Tremblay, Blainville, Que. 71-77–148 $1,760.00  
 T6 Bob Panasik, Windsor, Ont. 72-77–149 $1,340.00  
 Bobby Breen, Brampton, Ont. 76-73–149 $1,340.00  
 Don  Graham, Scottsdale, Ariz. 73-76–149 $1,340.00  
 T9 Scott  Knapp, Regina, Sask. 74-76–150 $1,120.00  
 Dave Bell, Windsor, Ont. 78-72–150 $1,120.00  
 T11 Greg Pidlaski, Kelowna, B.C. 76-75–151 $960.00  
 Graham Gunn, Ottawa, Ont. 69-82–151 $960.00  
 13 Duke  Doucet, Vaud-Dorion, Que. 78-74–152 $840.00  
 T14 Dan Halldorson, Brandon, Man. 77-76–153 $720.00 
 Pierre  Dugas, Granby, Que. 74-79–153 $720.00 
 John Rushnell, Manilla, Ont. 72-81–153 $720.00 
 T17 Greg Hickey, Nobleton, Ont. 78-76–154 $600.00 
 Douglas  Warner, East York, Ont. 76-78–154 $600.00 
 Bill Stady, Mississauga, Ont. 75-79–154 $600.00 
 T20 Sam  Yawney, Garson, Ont. 81-74–155 $419.43 
 Phil Hardy, Stoufville, Ont. 77-78–155 $419.43 
 Adam  Brown, Dundas, Ont. 77-78–155 $419.43 
 Ben  Smirnov, Vaughan, Ont. 75-80–155 $419.43 
 Bill Bevington, Oakville, Ont. 76-79–155 $419.43 
 Richard Willan, Toronto, Ont. 75-80–155 $419.43 
 Daniel Talbot, Montreal, Que. 74-81–155 $419.43 
 27 Brian French, Creemore, Ont. 80-76–156 $320.00 
 T28 Mike Veilleux, Ste-Julie, Que. 82-76–158 $288.00 
 Daniel Comeau, Faberville, Que. 82-76–158 $288.00 
 Jean  Morin, St. Luc, Que. 80-78–158 $288.00 
 T31 Dan Trethaway, Toronto, Ont. 80-79–159 $260.00 
 Ken Fulton., Port Hope, Ont. 75-84–159 $260.00 
 33 Ken  Girard, London , Ont. 81-79–160 $248.00 
 34 Magella Hamel, Chicoutimi-Nord, Que. 77-84–161 $240.00 
 T35 Paul Sherratt, Manotick, Ont. 83-79–162 $224.00 
 Doug Sullivan, Indian Mountain, N.B. 83-79–162 $224.00 
 Paul Labonte, St-Elie De Caxton, Que. 82-80–162 $224.00 
  



 
 
 
 
 

T38  Dave Clayton, Viewlake, Ont. 82-81–163 $188.00 
 Greg White, Ottawa, Ont. 82-81–163 $188.00 
 Ken  Venning, Mississauga, Ont. 80-83–163 $188.00 
 Adrien Bigras, Rosemere, Que. 76-87–163 $188.00 
 Al  Paterson, Mount Albert, Ont. 74-89–163 $188.00 
 Attila  Becsy, Mississauga, Ont. 73-90–163 $188.00 
 T44 Bruce Eaves, Dorval, Que. 87-77–164 $158.00 
 Ian  Clarke, Stoney Creek , Ont. 83-81–164 $158.00 
 T46 Pierre  Gaumond, St. Georges, Que. 82-83–165 $146.50 
 Michel  Robert, Boischatel, Que. 82-83–165 $146.50 
 Gord  Cochrane, Oakville, Ont. 78-87–165 $146.50 
 Ron  Janes, Toronto, Ont. 76-89–165 $146.50 
 T50 Neil  Smith, Thornhill, Ont. 86-80–166 $139.00 
 Mike Kennedy, Greely, Ont. 82-84–166 $139.00 
 T52 Luc Brien, Brossard, Que. 83-85–168 $135.00 
 Jim Steep, Winnipeg, Man. 78-90–168 $135.00 
 54 Wilf  Homenuik, Brampton, Ont. 78-92–170 $132.00 
 T55 Joe Booth, Ottawa, Ont. 87-84–171 $126.00 
 Peter Law, Oakville, Ont. 85-86–171 $126.00 
 Michael Swinburnson, Victoria, B.C. 85-86–171 $126.00 
 Don Renaud, Ottawa, Ont. 85-86–171 $126.00 
 Bert  Kea, Napanee, Ont. 82-89–171 $126.00 
 60 Bob Farant, Kanata, Ont. 82-90–172 $120.00 
 61 Tim  Lilley, Chateauguay, Que. 81-92–173 
 62 Henri  Chatelain, Lachute, Que. 84-91–175 
 63 Harry Hereford, Arnprior, Ont. 78-98–176 
 64 Don Lunn, Brampton, Ont. 84-94–178 
 65 Paul Dufour, La Baie, Que. 90-90–180 
 66 Ken Varty, Toronto, Ont. 93-90–183 
 67 Pierre Charette, Rockland, Ont. 93-92–185 
 68 Larry  McCauley, Ottawa, Ont. 89-101–190 

 Marcel  Dion, Sherbrooke, Que.   Withdrawn 
 Bob  Kennedy, Ajax, Ont.   Withdrawn 
 Andre  Maltais, St. Eustache, Que.   Disqualified 
 Richard Demers, Laval, Que.   Disqualified 
 Barry Laphen, Kanata, Ont.   Disqualified 
 Gar  Hamilton, Mississauga, Ont.   Withdrawn 
 



 
  
 
 
 

 
2005 Mitel Canadian PGA Seniors’ Championship presented by Brookstreet Resort 

August 3-5, 2005 
Super Seniors Final Round Results 

 
 

 Scores Prize Money  
*1  Bobby Breen, Brampton, Ont. 76-73–149 $1,500.00  
2  Bob Panasik, Windsor, Ont. 72-77–149 $1,000.00  
3  Andre Harvey, Gatineau, Que. 74-83–157 $750.00  
4  Ken  Fulton, Port Hope, Ont. 75-84–159 $600.00  
5  Ken  Girard, London , Ont. 81-79–160 $400.00  
T6  Doug Sullivan, Indian Mountain, N.B. 83-79–162 $275.00  
 Paul Labonte, St-Elie De Caxton, Que. 82-80–162 $275.00  
T8  Attila  Becsy, Mississauga, Ont. 73-90–163 $66.67  
 Adrien Bigras, Rosemere, Que. 76-87–163 $66.67  
 Dave Clayton, Viewlake, Ont. 82-81–163 $66.67  
T11  Gord  Cochrane, Oakville, Ont. 78-87–165  
 Pierre  Gaumond, St. Georges, Que. 82-83–165  
13  Neil  Smith, Thornhill, Ont. 86-80–166  
14  Luc Brien, Brossard, Que. 83-85–168 
15  Wilf  Homenuik, Brampton, Ont. 78-92–170 
T16  Joe Booth, Ottawa, Ont. 87-84–171 
 Don Renaud, Ottawa, Ont. 85-86–171 
 Bert  Kea, Napanee, Ont. 82-89–171 
19  Henri  Chatelain, Lachute, Que. 84-91–175 
20  Paul Dufour, La Baie, Que. 90-90–180 
21  Larry  McCauley, Ottawa, Ont. 89-101–190 

 Andre  Maltais, St. Eustache, Que.   Disqualified 

 * Won Sudden-Death Playoff 
 



 
  
 
 
 

 
2005 Mitel Canadian PGA Seniors’ Championship presented by Brookstreet Resort 

August 3-5, 2005 
Diamond Division Final Round Results 

 
 

   
1  Andy  Byrne, Cambridge, Ont. 80-83–163 $1,500.00  
2  Jack Bissegger, Otterburn Park, Que. 85-83–168 $1,000.00  
3  Frank  Whibley, Orillia, Ont. 85-85–170 $700.00  
4  John Davis, Burlington, Ont. 87-86–173 $550.00  
5  Gerald Morrissey, Winnipeg, Man. 90-87–177 $500.00  
6  George  Arnold, Trois Rivieres, Que. 83-100–183 $400.00  

 Eddie Dunn, Ottawa, Ont.   DQ 
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